
 
 

TALLULAH FALLS  
MIDDLE SCHOOL 

 
Hello TFS 5th-8th Grade Students, Athletes and Parents!​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Our TFS athletic mission is to develop GREAT character, competence, and competitiveness, to host 
GREAT events, and to create a Season of Significance.   
 
We have many sport options to fuel the competitive fire, the need for camaraderie, and the fun that 
interscholastic athletics offers.  If you are interested in participating in any of the following, please 
RSVP to the coach so they can answer any summer/off season questions, provide the season 
schedule, practice, and contest information, and can place you on their try out roster. 
 
Fall Sports: 
MS Girls and Boys Cross Country - Coach Ty Cox ty.coxtallulahfalls.org  
MS Fastpitch Softball - Coach Jo Kimbrel jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org 
MS Girls and Boys Tennis- Coach Anthony Cox anthony.cox@tallulahfalls.org  
MS Volleyball - Coach Matt Heyl matt.heyl@tallulahfalls.org  
 
Winter Sports: 
MS Girls Basketball - Coach Jenny Long jenny.long@tallulahfalls.org  
MS Boys Basketball - Coach Nathan Stanley nathan.stanley@tallulahfalls.org 
MS Spirit Cheer - Coach Natasha McEntire natasha.mcentire@tallulahfalls.org 
MS Swimming- Coach Jinny Hanifan-Wagner jinny.hanifan-wagner@tallulahfalls.org  
 
Spring Sports: 
MS Baseball - Coach Nathan Stanley nathan.stanley@tallulahfalls.org  
MS Golf - Coach Jo Kimbrel jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org  
MS Girls Soccer - Coach Laura Higbie laura.higbie@tallulahfalls.org    
MS Boys Soccer - Coach Travis Mullis travis.mullis@tallulahfalls.org  
MS Girls and Boys Track & Field - Coach Ty Cox ty.cox@tallulahfalls.org 
 
 
We will also be offering the following clubs for ALL GRADES throughout the school year: 
Tennis(Fall & Spring)- Coach Randy Morris randy.morris@tallulahfalls.org 
Golf (Fall)- Coach Jadie Hatcher james.hatcher@tallulahfalls.org 
Water Polo (Fall)- Coach Katie Ralston katie.ralston@tallulahfalls.org 
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The following forms are REQUIRED for participation in any sport 
excluding clubs for 2025-26.  Please fill these out and upload to your 
TFS Magnus Health account in FACTS/Renweb. These forms must be 
in Magnus Health before any summer practices,weight room workouts, 
team physical activities or before the athlete can begin official 
practices during the school year.  
 
GIAA Physical Exam Form 
https://giaasports.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/GIAA-Preparticipation-Physical-History-and
-Evaluation-Form-Fillable-2022.pdf  
 
Student/Parent Concussion Awareness Form 
https://giaasports.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/GIAA-Concussion-Awareness-Form.pdf  
 
Student/Parent Sudden Cardiac Arrest Form 
https://giaasports.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/GIAA-Sudden-Cardiac-Arrest-Awareness-F
orm.pdf  
 
Student/Parent Heat Policy Form 
https://giaasports.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/GIAA-Heat-Policy-Awareness-Form.pdf  
 
If you have any questions regarding the above forms, please contact nurse Kaye Cambre at 
kaye.cambre@tallulahfalls.org  
 
If you have any questions about the overall sports program, please feel free to reach out.  We look 
forward to a GREAT 2025-26! 
 
Jo Kimbrel 
 Middle School Athletic Director jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org 
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